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386 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Fifteenth



Slate Representative 387

Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE
TOTALS . .

.

Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE
Wd. l.Pct. 1

Wd. l.Pct. 2

Wd. l.Pct. 3

Wd. l.Pct. 4

Wd. l.Pct. 5

Wd. 2. Pet. 1

Wd. 2. Pet. 2

Wd. 2. Pet. 3

Wd. 2. Pet. 4
Wd. 2. Pet. 5

Wd. 3. Pet. 1

Wd. 3. Pet. 2

Wd. 3, Pet. 3

Wd. 3. Pet. 4
Wd. 3. Pet. 5

Wd. 4. Pet. 2

Wd. 4. Pet. 3

Wd. 4. Pet. 4
Wd. 4. Pet. 5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

557
559
249
588
674
227
650
427
428
349

166

245

233
195

301

653
358
293
396

7548

Republ



388 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Seventeenth



Stale Representative 389

First

Franklin

District

Ashfield ....

Buckland . . .

Charlemoni .

Chesterfield .

Colrain

Conway ....

Cummingion
Deerfield . .

.

Goshen
Heath

Huntington .

.

MiddleHeld .

Montague . . .

Plainfield . . .

Shelbume . . .

Sunderland . .

Whately ....

WiUiamsburg
Worihington .

TOTALS . .

.

Democratic Primary

First

Franklin

District

Ashfield . . . .

Buckland . .

.

Charlemont .

Chesterfield .

Colrain

Conway . . . .

Cummington
Deerfield

Pet. A
Pet. B . .

Goshen
Heath

Huntington .

.

762
880
507
411
694
686
338

1623

525
310
299
608

162

138

87

68
121

185

76

375

131

102

47
167

Kepubi



390 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
State Election

First

Franklin

District

(Continued)

Middlefield .

Montague
Pet. 1 .

.

Pet. 2 ..

Pet. 3 . .

Pet. 4 . .

Pet. 5 .

.

Pet. 6 . .

Plainfield . .

.

Shelbume . .

.

Sunderland . .

Whately ....

Williamsburg

Pet. A
Pet. B . .

Worthington .

TOTALS . .

.

167



Stale Represenlative 391

Second

Franklin

District

Bemardsion
Erving . . . .

Gill

Greenfield .

Levereit . . .

Leyden . . .

.

New Salem .

Northfield . .

Orange . . . .

Shutesbury .

Warwick . . .

Wendell . . .

TOTALS .

.

Second

Franklin

District

Democratic Primary

Bemardsion
Erring

Pel. 1 .

Pet. 2 .

Gill

Pel. 1 .

Pel. 2 .

Greenfield

Pet. 1 .

Pet. 2 .

Pel. 3 .

Pel. 4 .

Pel. 5 .

Pel. 6 .

Pel. 7 .

Pel. 8 .

Pet. 9 .

Levereit . .

.

Leyden . .

.

New Salem .

Northfield .

811

255
357

326
279

779
971

641

833
762
674
586
568
706
812
285
377
1164

199

56
50

75

59

225
265
171

238
211

174

154

141

204
196

58

73
270

Republican P



392 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
State Election

Second

Franklin

District

(Continued)

1^1

Orange
Pet. 1

Pet. 2

Shutesbury

Warwick . .

Wendell .

.

TOTALS

.

1157



Slate Representative 393

Democratic Primarv

First

Hampden
District

Belchertown

Brimfield . .

Hardwick .

.

Holland ...

Palmer ....

Ware

TOTALS .

.

First

Hampden
District

Belchertown
Pet. A
Pet. B
Pet. C

Brimfield .

.

Hardwick

Pet. 1 .

Pet. 2 .

Pet. 3 .

Holland . . .

Palmer
Pet. A
Pet. B
Pet. C
Pet. D
Pet. E .

Pet. F .

Pet. G
Ware

Pet. A
Pet. B
Pet. C

TOTALS .

.

108

45
140

29
270

416

1008

.^7

},

2^

3

.32

93

191

State Election

^§ 'i

947
998
606
802

231

321

120

517

531

598
6(M
615
592
609
696

1013

1009

902

11711

440
557
418
379

202
110

92

305

130

178

136

116

136

164

234

382
440
463

4882

145

48
163

32

302

510

1200

Republican Primary



394 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT



State Representative V>5

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam .

.

Blandford .

Chester . .

.

Granville .

Russell . .

.

Southwick
Tolland . .

.

TOTALS

.

Democratic Primary

228

5

20
9

14

75

6

357

28



396 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary

Fourth

Hampden
District

Montgomery
WESTFIELD

TOTALS . .

.

Fourth

Hampden
District

15

417

432

15

431

446

State Election

Montgomery . . . .

WESTFIELD
Wd. l.Pct. A
Wd. 1 . Pet. B
Wd. 2. Pet. A
Wd. 2, Pet. B
Wd, 3. Pet. A
Wd. 3, Pet. B
Wd. 4, Pet. A
Wd. 4, Pet. B
Wd. 5, Pet. A
Wd. 5, Pet. B

TOTALS

Republican Primary



State Representative 397



398 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE . . .

.

HOLYOKE . . .

.

West Springfield

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 7, Pet. A

HOLYOKE
Wd. 2, Pet. A
Wd. 1, Pet. B

West Springfield

Pet. 1

Pet. 2

Pet. 3

Pet. 4
Pet. 5

Pet. 6
Pet. 7

Pet. 8

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

State Election

-* a

809

428
129

764
964

1119

1168

1379
1416

1457

903

10536

326

361

315

264
319
331

350
358
398
388
327

3737

Republican Primary

a. ii,

iE c.

5*

19

96

126

1135

789
444

1029

1284

1450

1518

1737

1814

1845

1230

14275

3



Stale Representative 399

Democratic Primary

Seventh

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Granby . . .

.

Ludlow . . .

.

TOTALS .

.

State Election

Republican Primary



400 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Eighth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE

TOTALS .

.

Eighth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. l.Pct. A
Wd, l.Pct. B
Wd. 2, Pet. A
Wd. 2, Pet. B
Wd. 2. Pet. C
Wd. 2, Pet. D
Wd. 3, Pet. A
Wd. 3, Pet. B
Wd. 3. Pet. C
Wd. 4, Pet. A
Wd. 4, Pet. C
Wd. 7, Pet. B
Wd. 8, Pet. A
Wd. 8. Pet. B
Wd. 8, Pet. C
Wd. 9. Pet. A
Wd. 9, Pet. B

TOTALS



State Representative 401

Democratic Primary Republ


